-|Transparent Guide|-
TCD210247AA
Cylindrical Inductive
Long-Distance
Proximity Sensors
PRD Series (DC 3-wire)
CATALOG
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction

• Spatter protection cover
• Fixed bracket
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website.
PRD ❶ ❷ ❸ ❹ - ❺ D ❻ - ❼
❶ Characteristic
No mark: General type
A: Spatter-resistant type
❺ Sensing distance
Number: Sensing distance (unit: mm)
❷ Connection
No mark: Cable type
W: Cable connector type
CM: Connector type
❻ Control output
N: NPN Normally open
N2: NPN Normally closed
P: PNP Normally open
P2: PNP Normally closed
❸ Body length
No mark: Normal
L: Long
❼ Cable
No mark: Standard type
V: Oil resistant cable type
❹ DIA. of sensing side
Number: DIA. of sensing side (unit: mm)
-|Transparent Guide|-
18, Bansong-ro 513Beon-gil, Haeundae-gu, Busan, Republic of Korea, 48002
www.autonics.com  |  +82-2-2048-1577  |  sales@autonics.com
Specifications
Power supply 12 - 24 VDCᜡ (ripple P-P: ≤ 10 %), operating voltage: 10 - 30 VDCᜡ
Current consumption ≤ 10 mA
Control output ≤ 200 mA
Residual voltage DIA. of sensing side Ø 8mm:  ≤ 2 V
DIA. of sensing side Ø 12 mm, Ø 18 mm, Ø 30 mm: ≤ 1.5 V
Protection circuit Surge protection circuit, output short over current protection circuit, reverse
polarity protection
Insulation resistance ≥ 50 MΩ (500 VDCᜡ megger)
Dielectric strength
DIA. of sensing side Ø 8mm
: 1,000 VACᜠ 50/60 Hz for 1 min (between all terminals and case)
(connector type: 1,500 VACᜠ 50/60 Hz for 1 min (between all terminals and
case))
DIA. of sensing side Ø 12 mm, Ø 18 mm, Ø 30 mm
: 1,500 VACᜠ 50/60 Hz for 1 min (between all terminals and case)
Vibration 1 mm double amplitude at frequency 10 to 55 Hz (for 1 min) in each X, Y, Z
direction for 2 hours
Shock 500 m/s² (≈ 50 G) in each X, Y, Z direction for 3 times
Ambient temperature -25 to 70 ℃, storage: -30 to 80 ℃ (non-freezing or non-condensation)
Ambient humidity 35 to 95 %RH, storage: 35 to 95 %RH (non-freezing or non-condensation)
Protection structure IP67 (IEC standards)
Connection Cable type  01) / Cable connector type 01) / Connector type model
Cable spec.  02)
DIA. of sensing side Ø 8 mm: Ø 3.5 mm, 3-wire
DIA. of sensing side Ø 12 mm: Ø 4 mm, 3-wire
DIA. of sensing side Ø 18 mm, Ø 30 mm: Ø 5 mm, 3-wire
Wire spec.
Ø 3.5 mm cable : AWG 24 (0.08 mm, 40-core), insulator diameter: Ø 1 mm
Ø 4 mm, Ø 5 mm cable
: AWG 22 (0.08 mm, 60-core), insulator diameter: Ø 1.25 mm
Connector spec. M12 connector
Material Standard type cable (black): polyvinyl chloride (PVC)